NSG Splinter Group

Mission Services Data Base Scrub
8:00am to 11:00am Room 209

University Baptist Church, Houston, TX

ATTENDANCE:

	Name
	Affiliation
	Email Address
	Phone Number

	Boggs, Tom
	GSFC/NNSG
	hboggs@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	301-286-5590

	Cunningham, Kitty
	JSC/PRD
	kcunning@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	281 483-0572

	Eder, Mike
	GSFC/CSR
	Michael.J.Eder@msfc.nasa.gov
	301-805-3076

	Frazier, Rob
	JSC/NACAIT
	Robert.B.Frazier@jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-4444

	Jones, Ken
	JSC/NACAIT
	Kjones1@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-7671

	Mattingly, Pat
	JSC/PRD
	pmatting@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	281 483-0641

	Manning, Bill
	MSFC/SAIC/NISN
	Bill.Manning@msfc.nasa.gov
	256-961-9491

	Segura, Sylvia
	KSC/Indyne
	Sylvia.segura-1@ksc.nasa.gov
	321-867-2158

	Stewart, Vicki
	GSFC/NASA
	Victoria.A.Stewart@nasa.gov
	301-286-6205

	Swerdlin, Fred
	JSC/EMS
	fred.s.swerdlin1@jsc.nasa.gov
	281 483-5656


GSFC had sent copies of circuit assignments to each site prior to NSG.
MSFC representative could not attend, but submitted his changes to GSFC prior to NSG.

JSC and KSC will send changes via E-Mail to GSFC.

GSFC will send out “Channel Rename Advisory’s” to all affected sites prior to return to flight.

Discussed procedures for renaming individual channels on a T-1.

Discussed leaving individual circuits in database named “STS Support  as Required” for shuttle circuits 
being renamed for each launch.

Site concerns were discussed with Vicki Stewart “Deputy Operations Manager” Code 291 at Goddard.

Action Item for Tom Boggs:

Provide new “Channel Rename Advisory” form so there will no confusion with the “Service Advisory 
Messages” . Service Advisory Messages (SAM's) refer to actual S/W and H/W configuration changes 
within the network, vs CRA which is the use of existing configured channels and are a name change only.

Making this splinter group part of the NSG and MCWG meetings.
Action Item for Vicki Stewart and Mike Allen:

To follow up with Fred Swerdlin/JSC regarding unused channels that are still active. 
Need to free up those resources. 

